
Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 22779

                          Award 23007

Start Date = 5/11/2018

End Date = 5/17/2018
Notes for Award 22779

1. All prices are per gallon

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Albany 2-MT $2.2617 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Albany 2-TW $2.3266 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) $2.0109 Sprague PC66718

Albany KERO (Heating) $2.7003 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Allegany 2-MT $2.3551 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Bronx 2-MT NYC B2 $2.1819 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 2-TW NYC B2 $2.2116 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 2-MT NYC B5 $2.1838 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 2-TW NYC B5 $2.2135 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 4-MT (0.15%) NYC B2 $1.7276 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 6-MT (0.3%) NYC B2 $1.5314 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 2-MT $2.2738 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Broome 2-MT $2.3320 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Broome 2-TW $2.4051 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Broome KERO (Heating) $2.5809 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Cattaraugus 2-MT $2.3552 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Cattaraugus 2-TW $2.4752 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Cayuga 2-MT $2.3450 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Cayuga 2-TW $2.4885 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $2.6785 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Chautauqua 2-MT $2.3552 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Chautauqua 2-TW $2.4752 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Chemung 2-MT $2.3271 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Chemung 2-TW $2.5770 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Chenango 2-TW $2.6808 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Chenango KERO (Heating) $2.8024 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Clinton 2-MT $2.3142 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Clinton 2-TW $2.3819 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Clinton 2-TW B2 $2.7758 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Clinton KERO (Heating) $2.6192 Adirondack Energy PC67683

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Columbia 2-MT $2.3901 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Columbia 2-TW $2.4351 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Fuel Oil Prices
Group 05500

Award 22779 & 23007

Items highlighted in blue are under Award 23007.  Prices are based on the OPIS LOW published price.

Notes for Award 23007

2. Due to changes by OPIS for the posting for No. 2 Oil for the Newburgh and Long Island locations, all items using the Newburgh posting (effective 11/21/14) and Long 

Island (effective 12/19/14) will be based on the low posting rather than the average of the high and low postings.  The Base Price for this location has been adjusted 

accordingly.  
3. Due to changes by OPIS in the posting for Kerosene in the Newburgh location this item will be based on the low price. The base price for Kersosene for this location 

has been adjusted accordingly.

4. Kerosene prices in Utica will be based on the OPIS low price only. This better reflects the IFB base price and price at the time of award. No adjustments to the base 

price are being made.
5. Kerosene prices in Buffalo will be based on the OPIS low price only. This better reflects the IFB base price and price at the time of award. No adjustments to the base 

price are being made.
6. Due to changes in Opis for the Boston posting for No. 4.5% and No. 6.5% oil for all locations (effective 8/12/16) using this oil will be based on the low rather than the 

average of the high and low postings.  The base price for this posting has been adjusted accordingly.

7. Kerosene prices in Syracuse will be based on the OPIS low price only. This better reflects the IFB base price and price at the time of award. No adjustments to the 

base price are being made.
8. Effective 11/17/2017, the deletion by OPIS of the Ultra Low Sul. No.2-2% bio-blend posting, all items formally priced from this posting have been changed to the 

Long Island low No.2 posting with a 2% soy factor providing the calculated price basis.

9. Effective 11/17/2017, the addition of Ultra Low Sul. No.2-5% bio-blend to NYC counties is priced from the Long Island low No.2 posting with a 5% soy factor.
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Columbia KERO (Heating) $2.6830 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Cortland 2-TW $2.4520 Superior Plus Energy PC66719
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Delaware 2-MT $2.2711 Sprague PC66718

Delaware 2-TW $2.5361 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.6923 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Delaware KERO (Heating) $2.8327 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Dutchess 2-MT $2.3501 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Dutchess 2-TW $2.4051 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Dutchess 2-TW B2 $2.7651 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.7641 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Dutchess 6-MT (0.5%) $2.0548 Sprague PC66718

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Erie 2-MT $2.3452 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Erie 2-TW $2.4036 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Essex 2-MT $2.2668 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Essex 2-TW $2.4040 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Essex 2-TW B2 $2.9258 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Essex KERO (Heating) $2.7104 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Franklin 2-MT $2.3242 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Franklin 2-TW $2.5642 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Franklin 2-TW B2 $2.7908 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Franklin KERO (Heating) $2.6192 Adirondack Energy PC67683

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Fulton 2-MT $2.3624 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Fulton 2-TW $2.5174 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Fulton 4-MT (0.5%) $2.4531 Sprague PC66718

Fulton KERO (Heating) $2.7026 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Genesee 2-TW $2.4552 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Greene 2-MT $2.3957 Heritagenergy PC66712

Greene 2-TW $2.4732 Heritagenergy PC66712

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.8774 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Greene 6-MT (0.5%) $2.0707 Sprague PC66718

Greene KERO (Heating) $2.7360 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Hamilton 2-MT $2.4121 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Hamilton 2-TW No Award No Award No Award

Hamilton KERO (Heating) No Award No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Herkimer 2-MT $2.3674 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Herkimer 2-TW $2.5674 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Herkimer KERO (Heating) $2.7371 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Jefferson 2-MT $2.3674 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Jefferson 2-TW $2.5274 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Jefferson 2-TW B2 No Award No Award No Award

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $2.8026 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Kings 2-MT $2.3660 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-TW $2.3035 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Kings 2-MT NYC B2 $2.1781 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-TW NYC B2 $2.2116 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-MT NYC B5 $2.1800 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-TW NYC B5 $2.2135 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.2062 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Kings 6-MT (0.3%) NYC B2 $1.5315 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Lewis 2-TW $2.5474 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Livingston 2-MT $2.3552 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Livingston 2-TW $2.4386 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Madison 2-TW $2.5324 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number
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Monroe 2-TW $2.4108 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Montgomery 2-MT $2.3638 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Montgomery 2-TW $2.5174 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Montgomery KERO (Heating) No Award No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Nassau 2-MT $2.2760 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Nassau 2-TW $2.3460 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Nassau 2-TW B2 $2.3335 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

New York 2-MT $2.3410 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 2-TW $2.3035 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

New York 2-MT NYC B2 $2.1831 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 2-TW NYC B2 $2.2116 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 2-MT NYC B5 $2.1850 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 2-TW NYC B5 $2.2135 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 4-MT (0.15%) NYC B2 $1.6768 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Niagara 2-TW $2.4752 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Oneida 2-MT $2.3524 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Oneida 2-TW $2.4674 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Oneida KERO (Heating) $2.6026 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Onondaga 2-TW $2.4723 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $2.7026 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Ontario 2-TW $2.4436 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Ontario KERO (Heating) $2.7800 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Orange 2-MT $2.3551 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Orange 2-TW $2.4191 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Orange 2-TW B2 $2.4907 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Orange 2-MT B2 $2.3471 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.6651 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Orange KERO (Heating) $2.7098 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW $2.4736 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Orleans 6-MT (.5%) No Award No Award No Award

Orleans KERO (Heating) $2.7800 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Oswego 2-MT $2.3624 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Oswego 2-TW $2.4723 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Oswego 2-TW B2 $2.5051 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Oswego 2-TW B5 $2.5199 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Oswego KERO (Heating) $2.7026 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Otsego 2-MT $2.2534 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Otsego 2-TW $2.5046 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.7880 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Otsego KERO (Heating) $2.8687 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Putnam 2-MT $2.3940 Heritagenergy PC66712

Putnam 2-TW $2.4703 Heritagenergy PC66712

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.7252 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Queens 2-MT NYC B2 $2.1781 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Queens 2-TW NYC B2 $2.2116 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Queens 2-MT NYC B5 $2.1800 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Queens 2-TW NYC B5 $2.2135 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Rensselaer 2-TW $2.3614 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $2.6993 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Richmond 2-TW $2.4900 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Richmond 2-TW B2 $2.4926 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Richmond 2-TW NYC B2 $2.2521 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Richmond 2-TW NYC B5 $2.2540 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720
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Richmond KERO (Heating) No Award No Award No Award
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Rockland 2-MT $2.3990 Heritagenergy PC66712

Rockland 2-TW $2.4690 Heritagenergy PC66712

Rockland 6-MT (0.3%) $0.0000 No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

St Lawrence 2-MT $2.2718 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

St Lawrence 2-TW $2.3918 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

St Lawrence 2-TW B2 $2.9258 Adirondack Energy PC67683

St Lawrence 2-MT B2 $2.3808 Adirondack Energy PC67683

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $2.7122 Adirondack Energy PC67683

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Saratoga 2-MT $2.2536 Sprague PC66718

Saratoga 2-TW $2.3654 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Saratoga 2-TW B2 $2.4292 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.3940 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

Saratoga 2-MT B2 $2.2873 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $2.7539 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Schenectady 2-MT $2.3222 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Schenectady 2-TW $2.3654 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Schoharie 2-MT $2.2520 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Schoharie 2-TW $2.3847 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Schoharie 2-TW B2 $2.4131 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Schuyler 2-TW $0.0000 No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Seneca 2-MT $2.3371 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Seneca 2-TW $2.4959 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Seneca KERO (Heating) $2.7009 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Steuben 2-TW $0.0000 No Award No Award

Steuben KERO (Heating) $2.8009 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Suffolk 2-MT $2.3260 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Suffolk 2-TW $2.3410 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Suffolk 2-TW B2 $2.3285 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Sullivan 2-MT $2.3701 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Sullivan 2-TW $2.4715 Heritagenergy PC66712

Sullivan 2-TW B2 $2.6207 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.6650 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $2.7330 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Tioga 2-MT $2.3291 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Tompkins 2-TW $2.4407 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Ulster 2-MT $2.3501 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Ulster 2-TW $2.4051 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Ulster 2-TW B2 $2.4909 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Ulster 2-MT B2 $2.3371 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.6174 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Ulster 6-MT (0.5%) $2.0509 Sprague PC66718

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Warren 2-MT $2.2777 Sprague PC66718

Warren 2-TW $2.3887 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Warren 2-TW B2 $2.4171 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

Warren 2-MT B2 $2.3231 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Warren KERO (Heating) $2.8604 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Washington 2-MT $2.2695 Sprague PC66718

Washington 2-TW $2.3787 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Washington 2-TW B2 $2.4071 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

Washington 6-MT (0.5%) $2.0430 Sprague PC66718

Washington KERO (Heating) $2.8604 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Wayne 2-TW $2.4636 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Wayne KERO (Heating) $2.8600 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Westchester 2-MT $2.4262 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Westchester 2-TW $2.4645 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Westchester 2-TW B2 $2.3806 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.2588 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.2952 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Westchester 2-MT B2 $2.3353 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Wyoming KERO (Heating) No Award No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Yates 2-TW $2.5571 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717
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Publication Date = 5/10/2018

Start Date = 5/11/2018

End Date = 5/17/2018

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.3500 $2.6707 $2.5104 $3.4632 -$0.9529

Buffalo $2.6800 $2.6800 $2.6800 $4.0520 -$1.3720

Long Island #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! No Requirements

* Newburgh $2.5580 $2.5580 $2.5580 $3.6364 -$1.0784

Syracuse $2.4009 $2.4009 $2.4009 $3.4790 -$1.0781

** Utica $2.5026 $2.5026 $2.5026 $3.4390 -$0.9364

*

**

Number 2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2350 $2.3286 $2.2818 $3.0983 -$0.8165

Buffalo $2.3173 $2.3930 $2.3552 $3.1354 -$0.7803

*** Long Island $2.2298 $2.2298 $2.2298 $3.1465 -$0.9167

*** Newburgh $2.2780 $2.2780 $2.2780 $3.0845 -$0.8065

Syracuse $2.3160 $2.3982 $2.3571 $3.1593 -$0.8022

Utica $2.3520 $2.4128 $2.3824 $3.1386 -$0.7562

***

Number 2 B5 Fuel Oil Number 2 Avg Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2818 $2.2465 $2.2800 $3.0982 -$0.8182

Buffalo $2.3552 $2.2465 $2.3497 No Requirements

Long Island $2.2298 $2.2465 $2.2306 No Requirements

Newburgh $2.2780 $2.2465 $2.2764 $3.2961 -$1.0197

Syracuse $2.3571 $2.2465 $2.3516 No Requirements

Utica $2.3824 $2.2465 $2.3756 No Requirements

Number 2 B2 Fuel Oil Number 2 Avg Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2818 $2.2465 $2.2811 No Requirements

Buffalo $2.3552 $2.2465 $2.3530 No Requirements

Long Island $2.2298 $2.2465 $2.2301 $3.1455 -$0.9154

Newburgh $2.2780 $2.2465 $2.2774 $3.3024 -$1.0250

Syracuse $2.3571 $2.2465 $2.3549 No Requirements

Utica $2.3824 $2.2465 $2.3797 No Requirements

N0 2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Award 23007 Albany $2.2350 $1.5200 $0.7150

Buffalo $2.3173 $1.6495 $0.6678

Long Island $2.2298 $1.5332 $0.6966

Newburgh $2.2780 $1.5250 $0.7530

Syracuse $2.3160 $1.5770 $0.7390

Utica $2.3520 $1.5990 $0.7530

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Award 23007 Albany $2.3500 $1.8600 $0.4900

Buffalo $2.6800 $2.2395 $0.4405

Long Island n/a n/a n/a

Newburgh $2.5580 $2.1055 $0.4525

Syracuse $2.4009 $2.0220 $0.3789

Utica $2.5026 $2.0250 $0.4776

Award 23007 Number 2 B2 Fuel Oil Number 2 Low Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2350 $2.2465 $2.2352 $1.5436 $0.6916

Buffalo $2.3173 $2.2465 $2.3158 $1.6705 $0.6453

Long Island $2.2298 $2.2465 $2.2301 $1.5565

Newburgh $2.2780 $2.2465 $2.2773 $1.5485 $0.7288

Syracuse $2.3160 $2.2465 $2.3145 n/a

Utica $2.3520 $2.2465 $2.3498 $1.6210 $0.7288

Award 23007 Number 2 B5 Fuel Oil Number 2 Low Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2350 $2.2465 $2.2355 $1.5791 $0.6564

Buffalo $2.3173 $2.2465 $2.3137 $1.7021 $0.6116

Long Island $2.2298 $2.2465 $2.2306 $1.5916 $0.6390

Newburgh $2.2780 $2.2465 $2.2764 $1.5838 $0.6926

Syracuse $2.3160 $2.2465 $2.3125 $1.6332 $0.6793

Utica $2.3520 $2.2465 $2.3467 $1.6541 $0.6926

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500

Due to changes by OPIS for the posting for No. 2 Oil for the Newburgh and Long Island locations, all items using the Newburgh posting (effective 

11/21/14) and Long Island (effective 12/19/14) will be based on the low posting rather that the average of the high and low postings.  The Base 

Price for this location has been adjusted accordingly.

Due to changes by OPIS in the posting for Kerosene in the Newburgh location this item will be based on the low price. The base price for 

Kersosene for this location has been adjusted accordingly.
4. Kerosene prices in Utica will be based on the OPIS low price only. This better reflects the IFB base price and price at the time of award. No 

adjustments to the base price are being made.

Award 22779 & 23007
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Number 2 (0.0015%) B2 Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

**** NY Tank Car Reseller $2.2301 $2.2301 $2.2301 $3.1455 -$0.9154

Award 23007 NY Tank Car Reseller $2.2301 n/a n/a $1.5565 $0.6736

Low only          Number 4 (0.15%) B2 Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

NY Barge Reseller $2.1850 $2.1850 $2.1850 $3.3467 -$1.1617

Low only            Number 6 (0.3%) B2 Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

NY Barge Reseller $2.0110 $2.0110 $2.0110 $3.1348 -$1.1238

Number 4 (0.5%) Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

Boston #4(0.5%) $2.3810 $2.3810 $2.3810 $3.3074 -$0.9264

Number 6 (0.5%) Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

Boston #6(0.5%) $2.0048 $2.0048 $2.0048 $3.0881 -$1.0833

Price Calculations By Contractor

Contractor Contract County Fuel Type Bid Price Posting Loc Adjustment Price

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Clinton 2-MT $1.5992 Albany $0.7150 $2.3142

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Clinton KERO (Heating) $2.1292 Albany $0.4900 $2.6192

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Clinton 2-TW B2 $2.0842 Albany $0.6916 $2.7758

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Essex 2-TW B2 $2.2342 Albany $0.6916 $2.9258

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Franklin 2-MT $1.6092 Albany $0.7150 $2.3242

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Franklin 2-TW $1.8492 Albany $0.7150 $2.5642

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Franklin KERO (Heating) $2.1292 Albany $0.4900 $2.6192

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Franklin 2-TW-B2 $2.0992 Albany $0.6916 $2.7908

Adirondack Energy PC67683 St Lawrence 2-TW B2 $2.2342 Albany $0.6916 $2.9258

Adirondack Energy PC67683 St Lawrence 2-MT B2 $1.6892 Albany $0.6916 $2.3808

Adirondack Energy PC67683 St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $2.2222 Albany $0.4900 $2.7122

Heritagenergy PC66712 Greene 2-MT $3.2022 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.3957

Heritagenergy PC66712 Greene 2-TW $3.2797 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.4732

Heritagenergy PC66712 Putnam 2-MT $3.2005 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.3940

Heritagenergy PC66712 Putnam 2-TW $3.2768 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.4703

Heritagenergy PC66712 Rockland 2-MT $3.2055 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.3990

Heritagenergy PC66712 Rockland 2-TW $3.2755 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.4690

Heritagenergy PC66712 Sullivan 2-TW $3.2780 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.4715

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Albany 2-TW $3.1431 Albany -$0.8165 $2.3266

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Greene 2-TW B5 $3.8961 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.0187 $2.8774

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Rensselaer 2-TW $3.1779 Albany -$0.8165 $2.3614

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Saratoga 2-TW $3.1819 Albany -$0.8165 $2.3654

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684 Saratoga 2-TW B2 $1.7376 Albany $0.6916 $2.4292

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684 Saratoga 2-TW B5 $1.7376 Albany $0.6564 $2.3940

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Schenectady 2-TW $3.1819 Albany -$0.8165 $2.3654

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Schoharie 2-TW $3.2012 Albany -$0.8165 $2.3847

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66784 Schoharie 2-TW B2 $1.7215 Albany $0.6916 $2.4131

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.6361 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.0187 $2.6174

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Warren 2-TW $3.2052 Albany -$0.8165 $2.3887

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684 Warren 2-TW B2 $1.7255 Albany $0.6916 $2.4171

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Warren KERO (Heating) $3.8132 Albany -$0.9529 $2.8604

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Washington 2-TW $3.1952 Albany -$0.8165 $2.3787

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684 Washington 2-TW B2 $1.7155 Albany $0.6916 $2.4071

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Washington KERO (Heating) $3.8132 Albany -$0.9529 $2.8604

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Albany 2-MT $3.0782 Albany -$0.8165 $2.2617

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6531 Albany -$0.9529 $2.7003

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Broome 2-MT $3.1342 Syracuse -$0.8022 $2.3320

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Broome 2-TW $1.6661 Syracuse $0.7390 $2.4051

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Cayuga 2-MT $3.1472 Syracuse -$0.8022 $2.3450

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Cayuga 2-TW $1.7495 Syracuse $0.7390 $2.4885

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.7566 Syracuse -$1.0781 $2.6785

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Chenango 2-TW $3.4370 Utica -$0.7562 $2.6808

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Chenango KERO (Heating) $3.7388 Utica -$0.9364 $2.8024

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Delaware 2-TW $3.3526 Albany -$0.8165 $2.5361

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Delaware 2-TW B5 $3.5105 Albany/Wallstreet -$0.8182 $2.6923

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.7855 Albany -$0.9529 $2.8327

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Dutchess 2-TW B2 $3.7901 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.0250 $2.7651

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.7838 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.0197 $2.7641

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Hamilton 2-MT $3.1683 Utica -$0.7562 $2.4121

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Herkimer KERO (Heating) $3.6735 Utica -$0.9364 $2.7371

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Monroe 2-TW $3.1910 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.4108

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Orange 2-TW B2 $1.7619 Newburgh $0.7288 $2.4907

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Orange 2-MT B2 $1.6183 Newburgh $0.7288 $2.3471

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Orange 2-TW B5 $3.6838 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.0187 $2.6651

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Orange KERO (Heating) $2.2573 Newburgh $0.4525 $2.7098

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Oswego 2-TW B2 $1.7763 Utica $0.7288 $2.5051

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Oswego 2-TW B5 $1.8273 Utica $0.6926 $2.5199

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Otsego 2-MT $3.0699 Albany -$0.8165 $2.2534

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Otsego 2-TW $3.3211 Albany -$0.8165 $2.5046

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.1316 Albany $0.6564 $2.7880

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Otsego KERO (Heating) $2.3787 Albany $0.4900 $2.8687

****  Effective 11/17/2017, the 

deletion by OPIS of the Ultra Low 

Sul. No.2-2% bio-blend posting, all 

items formally priced from this 

posting have been changed to the 

Long Island low No.2 posting with 

a 2% soy factor providing the 

calculated price basis.
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Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.7439 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.0187 $2.7252

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.6521 Albany -$0.9529 $2.6993

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Saratoga 2-MT B2 $1.5957 Albany $0.6916 $2.2873

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.7067 Albany -$0.9529 $2.7539

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Schenectady 2-MT $1.6072 Albany $0.7150 $2.3222

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Schoharie 2-MT $3.0685 Albany -$0.8165 $2.2520

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Seneca 2-TW $1.7569 Syracuse $0.7390 $2.4959

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Sullivan 2-TW B2 $1.8919 Newburgh $0.7288 $2.6207

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.6837 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.0187 $2.6650

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Tompkins 2-TW $1.7017 Syracuse $0.7390 $2.4407

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Ulster 2-TW B2 $1.7621 Newburgh $0.7288 $2.4909

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Ulster 2-MT B2 $1.6083 Newburgh $0.7288 $2.3371

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Warren 2-MT B2 $1.6315 Albany $0.6916 $2.3231

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Columbia 2-MT $3.1966 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.3901

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Columbia 2-TW $3.2416 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.4351

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.7614 Newburgh -$1.0784 $2.6830
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Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Dutchess 2-MT $3.1566 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.3501

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Dutchess 2-TW $3.2116 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.4051

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Greene KERO (Heating) $3.8144 Newburgh -$1.0784 $2.7360

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Orange 2-MT $3.1616 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.3551

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Orange 2-TW $3.2256 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.4191

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Sullivan 2-MT $3.1766 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.3701

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.8114 Newburgh -$1.0784 $2.7330

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Ulster 2-MT $3.1566 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.3501

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Ulster 2-TW $3.2116 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.4051

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Cattaraugus 2-TW $3.2554 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.4752

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Chautauqua 2-TW $3.2554 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.4752

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Genesee 2-TW $3.2354 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.4552

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Niagara 2-TW $3.2554 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.4752

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Yates 2-TW $3.3593 Syracuse -$0.8022 $2.5571

Sprague PC66718 Albany 6-MT (0.5%) $3.0942 Boston -$1.0833 $2.0109

Sprague PC66718 Delaware 2-MT $3.0876 Albany -$0.8165 $2.2711

Sprague PC66718 Dutchess 6-MT (0.5%) $3.1381 Boston -$1.0833 $2.0548

Sprague PC66718 Fulton 4-MT (0.5%) $3.3795 Boston -$0.9264 $2.4531

Sprague PC66718 Greene 6-MT (0.5%) $3.1540 Boston -$1.0833 $2.0707

Sprague PC66718 Saratoga 2-MT $3.0701 Albany -$0.8165 $2.2536

Sprague PC66718 Ulster 6-MT (0.5%) $3.1342 Boston -$1.0833 $2.0509

Sprague PC66718 Warren 2-MT $3.0942 Albany -$0.8165 $2.2777

Sprague PC66718 Washington 2-MT $3.0860 Albany -$0.8165 $2.2695

Sprague PC66718 Washington 6-MT (0.5%) $3.1263 Boston -$1.0833 $2.0430

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Allegany 2-MT $3.1353 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.3551

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Broome KERO (Heating) $3.6590 Syracuse -$1.0781 $2.5809

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Cattaraugus 2-MT $3.1354 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.3552

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Chautauqua 2-MT $3.1354 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.3552

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Chemung 2-MT $3.1293 Syracuse -$0.8022 $2.3271

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Chemung 2-TW $3.3792 Syracuse -$0.8022 $2.5770

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Cortland 2-TW $3.2542 Syracuse -$0.8022 $2.4520

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Erie 2-MT $3.1254 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.3452

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Erie 2-TW $3.1838 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.4036

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Essex 2-MT $3.0833 Albany -$0.8165 $2.2668

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Essex 2-TW $3.2205 Albany -$0.8165 $2.4040

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Essex KERO (Heating) $3.6632 Albany -$0.9529 $2.7104

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Fulton 2-MT $3.1186 Utica -$0.7562 $2.3624

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Fulton 2-TW $3.2736 Utica -$0.7562 $2.5174

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Fulton KERO (Heating) $3.6390 Utica -$0.9364 $2.7026

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Herkimer 2-MT $3.1236 Utica -$0.7562 $2.3674

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Herkimer 2-TW $3.3236 Utica -$0.7562 $2.5674

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Jefferson 2-MT $3.1236 Utica -$0.7562 $2.3674

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Jefferson 2-TW $3.2836 Utica -$0.7562 $2.5274

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.7390 Utica -$0.9364 $2.8026

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Lewis 2-TW $3.3036 Utica -$0.7562 $2.5474

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Livingston 2-MT $3.1354 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.3552

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Livingston 2-TW $3.2188 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.4386

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Madison 2-TW $3.2886 Utica -$0.7562 $2.5324

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Montgomery 2-MT $3.1200 Utica -$0.7562 $2.3638

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Montgomery 2-TW $3.2736 Utica -$0.7562 $2.5174

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oneida 2-MT $3.1086 Utica -$0.7562 $2.3524

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oneida 2-TW $3.2236 Utica -$0.7562 $2.4674

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.5390 Utica -$0.9364 $2.6026

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Onondaga 2-TW $3.2285 Utica -$0.7562 $2.4723

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.6390 Utica -$0.9364 $2.7026

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Ontario 2-TW $3.2238 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.4436

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Ontario KERO (Heating) $4.1520 Buffalo -$1.3720 $2.7800

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Orleans 2-TW $3.2538 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.4736

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Orleans KERO (Heating) $4.1520 Buffalo -$1.3720 $2.7800

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oswego 2-MT $3.1186 Utica -$0.7562 $2.3624

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oswego 2-TW $3.2285 Utica -$0.7562 $2.4723

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oswego KERO (Heating) $3.6390 Utica -$0.9364 $2.7026

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 St Lawrence 2-MT $3.0883 Albany -$0.8165 $2.2718

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 St Lawrence 2-TW $3.2083 Albany -$0.8165 $2.3918

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Seneca 2-MT $3.1393 Syracuse -$0.8022 $2.3371

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.7790 Syracuse -$1.0781 $2.7009

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Steuben KERO (Heating) $3.8790 Syracuse -$1.0781 $2.8009

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Tioga 2-MT $3.1313 Syracuse -$0.8022 $2.3291

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Wayne 2-TW $3.2438 Buffalo -$0.7803 $2.4636

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Wayne KERO (Heating) $4.2320 Buffalo -$1.3720 $2.8600
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United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 2-MT NYC B2 $3.0973 NY Tank -$0.9154 $2.1819

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9154 $2.2116

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 2-MT NYC B5 $3.0973 NY Tank -$0.9135 $2.1838

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9135 $2.2135

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 4-MT (0.15%) NYC B2 $2.8893 NY Barge -$1.1617 $1.7276

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 6-MT (0.3%) NYC B2 $2.6552 NY Barge -$1.1238 $1.5314

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Bronx 2-MT $1.5772 Long Island $0.6966 $2.2738

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-MT $3.2827 Long Island -$0.9167 $2.3660

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Kings 2-TW $1.6069 Long Island $0.6966 $2.3035

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-MT NYC B2 $3.0935 NY Tank -$0.9154 $2.1781

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9154 $2.2116

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-MT NYC B5 $3.0935 NY Tank -$0.9135 $2.1800

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9135 $2.2135

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Kings 2-MT B5 $1.5672 Long Island $0.6390 $2.2062

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 6-MT (0.3%) NYC B2 $2.6553 NY Barge -$1.1238 $1.5315

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Nassau 2-MT $1.5794 Long Island $0.6966 $2.2760

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Nassau 2-TW $3.2627 Long Island -$0.9167 $2.3460

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Nassau 2-TW B2 $1.6599 NY Tank $0.6736 $2.3335

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 New York 2-TW $1.6069 Long Island $0.6966 $2.3035

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-MT $3.2577 Long Island -$0.9167 $2.3410

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-MT NYC B2 $3.0985 NY Tank -$0.9154 $2.1831

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9154 $2.2116

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-MT NYC B5 $3.0985 NY Tank -$0.9135 $2.1850

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9135 $2.2135

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 4-MT (0.15%) NYC B2 $2.8385 NY Barge -$1.1617 $1.6768

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Queens 2-MT NYC B2 $3.0935 NY Tank -$0.9154 $2.1781

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Queens 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9154 $2.2116

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Queens 2-MT NYC B5 $3.0935 NY Tank -$0.9135 $2.1800

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Queens 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9135 $2.2135

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Richmond 2-TW $3.4067 Long Island -$0.9167 $2.4900

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Richmond 2-TW B2 $3.4080 Long Island -$0.9154 $2.4926

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Richmond 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1675 NY Tank -$0.9154 $2.2521

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Richmond 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1675 NY Tank -$0.9135 $2.2540

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Suffolk 2-MT $3.2427 Long Island -$0.9167 $2.3260

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Suffolk 2-TW $3.2577 Long Island -$0.9167 $2.3410

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Suffolk 2-TW B2 $1.6549 NY Tank $0.6736 $2.3285

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Westchester 2-MT $3.2327 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.4262

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Westchester 2-TW $3.2710 Newburgh -$0.8065 $2.4645

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Westchester 2-TW B2 $1.6518 Newburgh $0.7288 $2.3806

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.2775 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.0187 $2.2588

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Westchester 2-MT B2 $1.6065 Newburgh $0.7288 $2.3353

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Westchester 2-MT B5 $1.6026 Newburgh $0.6926 $2.2952


